

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.405 OF 2022

Rushabh Vasant Shah	]	Applicant
Vs.		
Pratik Lakhani and another	]	Respondents

a/w
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.403 OF 2022

Rusabh Vasant Shah	]	Applicant
Vs.		
Kumarpal Harshad Shah and another	]	Respondents

.....

Mr. Ajinkya Badar, for Applicant.

Mr. Akshay Bafna, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, A.P.P, for Respondent No.2 – State.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 2nd MAY, 2024.

P.C.

1. Registry is directed to accept copies of the documents.

2. List on 10th May, 2024.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]