

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 405 OF 2022

Rusabh Vasant Shah

... Applicant

Versus

Pratik Lakhani and Anr.

... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 403 OF 2022

Rusabh Vasant Shah

... Applicant

Versus

Kumarpal Harshad Shah and Anr.

... Respondents

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date: 2025.02.15
12:58:04
+0700

.....

Mr. Aashay B. Topiwala i/b. Mr. Ajinkya Badar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Smt. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for the State.

Mr. A. H. Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vikramjeet M. Siram a/w. Ms. Akanksha P. Tipnis i/b. Mr. Akshay P. Bafna c/o. Bafna Law Associates, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 14th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P.C. :

. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, stand over to 12th March, 2025, as a last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)