

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION NO. 405 OF 2022

Rusabh Vasant ShahAPPLICANT

V/S

Pratik Lakhani And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPLICATION NO. 403 OF 2022

Rusabh Vasant ShahAPPLICANT

V/S

Kumarpal Harshad Shah And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Ajinkya Badar for Applicant

Mr. Abad Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Vikramjeet Siram

and Adv. Akankha P. Tipnis i/by Adv. Akshay Bafna for

Respondent

Smt. R. D. Humane, APP for Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 22nd April, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 05/05/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)