

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 405 OF 2022**

Rusabh Vasant Shah ... Applicant
VS.
Pratik Lakhani and Anr ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 403 OF 2022**

Rusabh Vasant Shah ... Applicant
VS.
Kumarpal Harshad Shah and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. R. Gadatkar i/b. Mr. Ajinkya Badar for Applicants
Mr. H.H. Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vikramjeet M. Siram
i/b. Mr. Akshay P. Bafna c/o. Bafna Law Associates for
Respondents in both the Applications.
Mr. Ashok S. Gawai, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATED : 18th JUNE 2025**

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to verify the record, whether the order dated 5th July 2021 granting interim protection to Pratik Lakhani was extended.
2. At his request, stand over to 30th July 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)