

Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.405 OF 2022**

Rusabh Vasant Shah

...Applicant

Versus

Pratik Lakhani & Anr.

...Respondents

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE

Digitally signed by
SHARADA
RANGNATH WAHULE
Date: 2025.09.03
17:38:47 +0530

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.403 OF 2022

Rusabh Vasant Shah

...Applicant

Versus

Kumarpal Harshad Shah & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr Ravi Gadagkar, *with Ajinkya Badar & Shashank Shekhar,*
for the Applicants.

Mr A.H.Ponda, *Senior Advocate, with Mr. Darshan P. Bafna,*
Akansha Tipnis, Shaily Jain i/b Akshay Bafna, for the
Respondents.

CORAM **Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.**

DATED: **3rd September 2025**

PC:-

1. Registry has not placed papers of the matters before the Court today.

2. Hence, stand over to 10th September 2025.
3. Registry to place the papers of matters before the Court on the next date.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)