

vai

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.405 OF 2022

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2026.05.07
18:34:33 +0530

Rusabh Vasant Shah	...Applicant
V/s.	
Pratik Lakhani & Anr.	..Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.403 OF 2022

Rusabh Vasant Shah	...Applicant
V/s.	
Kumarpal Harshad Shah & Anr.	..Respondents

Mr.Shailya Jain i/b Mr.Akshay Bafna, Bafna Law Associates for
the Applicant.

Mr.Ajinkya Badar (through V.C.) for the Applicant.

Mr.Arfan Sait, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 7TH MAY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant on instructions seeks
withdrawal of both the applications.
2. Both the applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)